
Easebourne C.E. Primary School 

School Diary 

September 2022 

 
Autumn Term 2022 

Thursday 1st September 

Friday 16th December 

 

 

 

SEPTEMBER   

Thursday 1st September Inset Day  

Friday 2nd September Inset Day  

Monday 5th September First Day for Children (Years 1- 6)  

Tuesday 6th September Meet the Teacher – Otters – via Zoom 4.00pm 

Wednesday 7th September Meet the Teacher – Foxes C & Foxes W – via Zoom 4.00pm 

Friday 9th September Meet the Teacher – Badgers – via Zoom 4.00pm 

Monday 12th September First Day for New Reception Children  

Clubs Start 

Meet the Teacher – Rabbits – via Zoom 

 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.00pm 

Tuesday 13th September Forest School starts for Rabbits Class (Group A) 

Meet the Teacher – Squirrels – via Zoom 

pm 

4.00pm 

Wednesday 14th September Meet the Teacher – Hedgehogs– via Zoom 4.00pm 

Thursday 15th September Badgers Trip to Butser Ancient Farm 

Forest School starts for Otters Class (Group A) 

9.00am-3.00pm 

pm 

Friday 16th September Book Club (Years 5-6) 3.15-4.15pm 

Monday 19th September Meet the Teacher – Dragonflies – via Zoom 4.00pm 

Tuesday 20th September Rabbits Trip to Butser Ancient Farm 

Year 6 Rother Valley Interfaith Morning 

9.00am-3.00pm 

am 

Wednesday 28th September Year 6 MRC Experience Day 9.30-2.30 

Friday 30th September Grandparents Tea Party – Hedgehogs and Squirrels pm 

OCTOBER   

Monday 3rd October Reading and Phonics Introduction for Parents – Dragonflies (Zoom 

Meeting) 

4.00pm 

Tuesday 4th October Reading and Phonics Meeting for Parents – Hedgehogs and Squirrels 

(Zoom Meeting) 

4.00pm 

Wednesday 5th October Open Evening for Prospective Parents of Children starting school 

September 2023 

6.00pm 

Tuesday 11th October Influenza Nasal Spray (Whole School) 

Maths Introduction for Parents – Dragonflies (Zoom Meeting) 

 

4.00pm 

Wednesday 12th October  Open Morning for Prospective Parents of Children starting school 

September 2023 

9.30 – 12.00 

Friday 14th October PTFA Fairies and Scaries Family Social 6.00-8.00pm 

Monday 17th October Parents’ Evening - No after school clubs except Wraparound 2.45–6.30pm 

Tuesday 18th October Individual Photographs am 

Thursday 20th October Harvest Festival @ St. Mary’s Church (School Only) 

Parents’ Evening – No after school clubs except Wraparound 

10.45am 

2.45-5.30pm 

Friday 21st October INSET DAY  

Monday 24th – Friday 28th October HALF TERM  

Monday 31st October INSET DAY  

NOVEMBER   

Date tbc Poetry Recitation Competition c 

Tuesday 1st November Forest School starts for Rabbits Class (Group B) pm 

Thursday 3rd November Forest School starts for Otters Class (Group B) pm 

Friday 4th November Environment Day 

Book Club (Years 5-6) 

am 

3.15-4.15 

Tuesday 8th November – Thursday 10th 

November 

Otters Residential to The Sustainability Centre  

Tuesday 8th November Firewise talk (Zoom) for Dragonflies, Squirrels and Foxes am 

Friday11th November  Remembrance Service @ St. Mary’s – KS1 & KS2 only 10.45am 

Friday 18th November Children in Need  

Friday 25th November  PTFA Tops for Tombola (Non Uniform in exchange for Tombola gift)  

Monday 28th November Dragonflies Stay and Play 8.40-10.20am 

Tuesday 29th November – Thursday 1st 

December 

Foxes W Residential to The Sustainability Centre  

DECEMBER  1111 

Friday 2nd December Christmas Performance Hedgehogs and Squirrels – Dress rehearsal  



to whole school 

Clubs Finish 

2.00pm 

Monday 5th December – Wednesday 7th 

December 

Foxes C Residential to The Sustainability Centre  

Tuesday 6th December Christmas Performance Hedgehogs and Squirrels – Matinee   2.00pm22 

Wednesday 7th December Christmas Performance Hedgehogs and Squirrels – Evening  6.00pm0 

Friday 9th December PTFA Christmas Fair Tbc 

Tuesday 13th December Reception Class Tableau and Whole School Carol Service at St. 

Mary’s Church 

2.30pm 

Thursday 15th December Christmas Lunch and Parties  

Friday 16th December Last day of term  

Spring Term 2023 
Tuesday 3rd January 

Monday 13th - Friday 17th February 

Friday 31st March 

 
First Day of Term 

HALF-TERM  

Last Day of Term 

 

Summer Term 2023 
Monday 17th April 

Monday 1st May  

Monday 29th May 

Tuesday 30th May – Friday 2nd June 

Friday 21st July 

 
First Day of Term 

Bank Holiday 

Bank Holiday 

HALF-TERM  

Last Day of Term 

 

Monday 15th May Class Photographs 9.30am 

 1 Remaining Inset Day TBC  
 


